	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
04-26-1999 PATEN	FS ONLY EXPRESS MAIL EL080211947US  Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab (MINNIM CON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	<b>Y Y Y</b>			
Tc and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.1 101019704	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Clark A. Matis	Name: Wolverine World Wide, Inca			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
	internal Address.			
	0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9341 Courtland Drive, N.			
Assignment Merger	City: Rockford State: MI ZIP: 49351			
Security Agreement Change of Name	3.30			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: March 12, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	103,035			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	March 12 1000			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Falent No.(5)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1			
Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group				
Hame. Intellection From Francisco Cross	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900				
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-2489	Deposit account number.			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	\$ )			
9. Statement and signature.	2910303			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sprect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
1/100	-			
William P. Dani	April 7, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
	PATENT			

**REEL: 9900 FRAME: 0355** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Clark A. Matis

residing at		858 Dorset Street Charlotte VT 05445	
respective	ly, (hereinafter re SHOE UPPI	eferred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements in
for which		r United States Letters Patent was:	
$\boxtimes$	executed on even date herewith •		
	filed on	as Application Serial No	•
W	HEREAS,	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.	
a corporati	ion of the State o	f Delaware	
	lace of business	(hereinafter refer	rred to as Assignee) is desirous
-	-	t, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to a ted States and in any and all foreign countries.	iny Letters Patent that may be
Assignee to countries a United State substitution application Ascountries to countries to countr	he full and exclusted the entire rightes and in all foreins, renewals, reen the benefits of the signor hereby autorissue all of said	er good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sell sive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the Uht, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which meign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full the International Convention.  Thorizes and requests the patent office officials in the Unid Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors as	United States and in all foreign hay be granted therefor in the nations, continuations-in-part, right to claim for any such sited States and in all foreign of the entire right, title, and
respecting continuation necessary and genera protection	said invention, as on, continuation- assignment paper ally do everythin for said inventio	or agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representative and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful pay-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissurs to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assign possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, ton in the United States and in all foreign countries.	pers, to execute all divisional, te applications, to execute all nee, to make all rightful oaths to obtain and enforce proper
IN our) signa)		VHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the set of t	the date appearing next to my
Witness:		Inventor: (lash a) Wet	Date: 3.12-99
		Clark A. Matis	

PATENT REEL: 9900 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 04/07/1999** 

391846-1

WHEREAS,